09www.goldenrules.co.kr
Liquid, Oil
The nation's development item, 100% domestic goods,Patent NO. 10-1660226
KC-7750 Series
TURBINE FLOWMETER
9-1. 터빈유량계 KC-7750 Series
9. TURBINE FLOWMETER
Inline type Turbine Flowmeter

at low speed.  In addition, severe vibration or shock may shorten the performance or life of the instrument.
Order Code  KC-7750 Series (Turbine Flowmeter)
Structure type Code 1
Integral 1
Remote 2
High Accuracy 3
Agency approved, customer specified W
Input power Code 6
DC 24V ±10%, 100 ㎃ 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
Output Code 7
Pulse, 4-20mA DC 1
Local display + 4~20 mA DC 2
Agency approved, customer specified W
Direction Code 9
Horizontal Left to Right or Vertical UP 1
Horizontal Right to Left or
Vertical Down
2
Agency approved, customer specified W
Material Code 10
304SS (STD.) 1
316SS or 316LSS 2
PVC 3
PTFE 4
Others 5
Option Code 12
RS-485 RS
Flow Controller (Remote) FC
Batch Controller (Remote) BC
Counter (General, Ex) C
Pressure Limit Code 11
6.3 Mpa (6A~25A) 1
2.5 Mpa (40A~80A) 2
1.6/2.5 Mpa (100A~200A) 3
1.6 Mpa (250A~300A) 4
Agency approved, customer specified W
Connection Mode Code 2
DIN Flange D
ANSI Flange A
JIS Flange J
Screw N
Sanitary S
Agency approved, customer specified W
Display Code 8
No Readout NR
Digital Display (Flow & Total) DD
Agency approved, customer specified W
Flange spec’ Code 3,4,5
Size DIN 150 lb JIS 10k
1/2” (DN15) D2 F2 J2
3/4” (DN20) D3 F3 J3
1” (DN25) D4 F4 J4
1-1/4” (DN32) D5 F5 J5
1-1/2” (DN40) D6 F6 J6
2” (DN50) D7 F7 J7
2-1/2” (DN65) D8 F8 J8
3” (DN80) D9 F9 J9
4” (DN100) D11 F11 J11
5” (DN150) D12 F12 J12
6” (DN150) D13 F13 J13
8” (DN200) D15 F15 J15
10” (DN250) D16 F16 J16
12” (DN300) D17 F17 J17
Agency approved, customer specified W
GOLDEN RULES 03
Thpe Conn. Mode Flange spec’ Power Output Display Direction Mat’l Pressure Option
P             V
1                  2         3   4   5             6            7         8            9           10           11     12
KC-77  5
• GOLDEN RULES
Gas & Liquid & Steam